financed primarily through a banking facility subject to guarantees issued by Coats plc and certain of its
principal subsidiaries.  The Coats Group actively maintains a mixture of long-term and short-term debt finance
that is designed to ensure that it has sufficient funds for its operations.

The principal exchange rates (to the US dollar) used are as follows:

June

June

December

   2013   2012   2012

  Average Sterling 0.65   0.63   0.63
   Euro 0.76   0.77   0.78
   Brazilian Real 2.03   1.86   1.95
   Indian Rupee 55.00   52.10   53.80
  Period end Sterling 0.66   0.64   0.62
   Euro 0.77   0.79   0.76
   Brazilian Real 2.21   2.01   2.05
   Indian Rupee 59.39   55.50   55.00

  40

 Notes to the Coats F inancial Statements (continued)

2 Impact of adoption of I AS19 (revised)

 2012   2012

 Half year   Full year

As reported

Adjustment

As restated

As reported

Adjustment

As restated

 Unaudited
US$m

Unaudited
US$m

Unaudited
US$m

Unaudited
US$m

Unaudited
US$m

Unaudited
US$m

Consolidated Income Statement *

Administrative expenses (90.8) (3.1) (93.9) (181.1) (6.4) (187.5)

Operating profit  59.9  (3.1) 56.8  127.0  (6.4) 120.6

Finance costs (7.5) (14.2) (21.7) (19.4) (28.7) (48.1)

Profit before taxation 53.9  (17.3) 36.6  111.3  (35.1) 76.2

Taxation (21.8) 0.8  (21.0) (50.5) 1.7  (48.8)

Profit from continuing operations 32.1  (16.5) 15.6  60.8  (33.4) 27.4

Net profit attributable to equity
shareholders 30.1  (16.5) 13.6  50.6  (33.4) 17.2

* Before exceptional items (see note 3)

Consolidated Income Statement

Administrative expenses (92.9) (3.1) (96.0) (178.5) (6.4) (184.9)

Operating loss (41.2) (3.1) (44.3) (4.7) (6.4) (11.1)

Finance costs (43.3) (14.2) (57.5) (55.2) (28.7) (83.9)

Loss before taxation (83.0) (17.3) (100.3) (56.2) (35.1) (91.3)

Taxation (20.2) 0.8  (19.4) (46.6) 1.7  (44.9)

Loss from continuing operations (103.2) (16.5) (119.7) (102.8) (33.4) (136.2)

Net loss attributable to equity shareholders (105.2) (16.5) (121.7) (113.0) (33.4) (146.4)

 Consolidated Statement of

Comprehensive Income

Loss for the period (105.2) (16.5) (121.7) (105.5) (33.4) (138.9)

 Actuarial gains/(losses) in respect of
retirement benefit schemes

 8.0  17.3  25.3  (35.9) 35.1  (0.8)

Taxation -  (0.8) (0.8) (0.4) (1.7) (2.1)

Total comprehensive income and expense (101.2) -  (101.2) (148.2) -  (148.2)

Consolidated Statement of Cash F lows

Operating loss (41.2) (3.1) (44.3) (4.7) (6.4) (11.1)

Provision movements (9.4) 3.1  (6.3) (16.3) 6.4  (9.9)

Net cash inflow generated by operations 63.1  -  63.1  8.3  -  8.3

 The adoption of IAS19 (revised) has resulted in an increase in administrative expenses of $3.2 million, an increase in finance

costs of $18.1 million and a decrease in the deferred tax charge of $0.8 million for the six months to 30 June 2013 in the
Consolidated Income Statement compared to what would have been recognised prior to the adoption of IAS19 (revised).  The
adoption of this standard has had no impact on net assets.

  41